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診 療 科 別 患 者 数 Number of Patients by Clinical Departments1

血液内科

循環器内科

消化器内科

呼吸器内科

糖尿病・内分泌内科

腎臓内科

血管外科

移植外科

消化器外科一

消化器外科二

乳腺・内分泌外科

整形外科

手の外科

産科

婦人科

眼科

精神科

親と子どもの心療科

小児科

皮膚科

泌尿器科

耳鼻いんこう科

放射線科

麻酔科

歯科口腔外科

脳神経外科

老年内科

神経内科

呼吸器外科

心臓外科

形成外科

小児外科

中央感染制御部

総合診療科

総合周産期母子医療センター

化学療法部

救急科

セカンドオピニオン外来

12,566 

12,133 

21,724 

13,623 

5,501 

4,221 

4,997 

3,484 

20,714 

19,576 

3,340 

15,206 

2,646 

7,285 

9,279 

11,592 

8,587 

1,935 

17,194 

4,633 

11,009 

11,253 

479 

261 

3,393 

14,723 

5,360 

9,482 

3,736 

10,494 

2,326 

3,751 

- 

2,015 

9,296 

1,449 

45 

- 

289,308 

792.6

科　名 入 院 Inpatients

13,329 

30,215 

49,543 

18,170 

34,688 

18,325 

6,699 

2,476 

12,329 

16,884 

14,823 

33,636 

8,530 

31,322 

41,433 

18,385 

3,302 

12,945 

23,830 

34,129 

17,781 

15,095 

3,356 

19,184 

17,430 

7,422 

23,010 

5,602 

6,676 

5,935 

3,151 

240 

11,183 

- 

2,472 

5,190 

424 

569,144 

2,342.2

外 来Outpatients

Hematology

Cardiology

Gastroenterology and Hepatology

Respirology

Endocrinology and Diabetes

Nephrology

Vascular Surgery

Transplantation Surgery

Gastroenterological Surgery １

Gastroenterological Surgery ２

Breast and Endocrine Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Hand Surgery

Obstetrics

Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Psychiatry

Child and Adolescent Psychiatry

Pediatrics

Dermatology

Urology

Otorhinolaryngology

Radiology

Anesthesiology

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Neurosurgery

Geriatrics

Neurology

Thoracic Surgery

Cardiac Surgery

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

Pediatric Surgery

Department of Infectious Diseases

General Medicine

Center for Maternal-Neonatal Care

Department of Clinical Oncology and Chemotherapy

Emergency and Critical Care Medicine

Second Opinion Clinic

計　Total

一日平均　Daily average

法令等の名称 Names in laws and regulations

泌尿生殖器腫瘍後腹膜リンパ節転移に対する腹腔鏡下リンパ節
郭清術

Laparoscopic lymphadenectomy for retroperitoneal node 
metastasis of genitourinary tumor

平成18年 7 月 1 日
July 1, 2006

抗悪性腫瘍剤治療における薬剤耐性遺伝子検査 DNA testing for resistance to anticancer drug therapy 平成21年 2 月 1 日
February 1, 2009

ペメトレキセド静脈内投与及びシスプラチン静脈内投与の併用
療法　肺がん(扁平上皮肺がん及び小細胞肺がんを除き、病理学
的見地から完全に切除されたと判断されるものに限る)

Intravenous pemetrexed and cisplatin:Lung cancer (Excludes 
squamous cell carcinoma of the lung and small cell lung cancer 
and only after pathology review shows complete tumor resection)

平成24年 4 月 1 日
April 1, 2012

インターフェロンα皮下投与及びジドブジン経口投与の併用療
法　成人T細胞白血病リンパ腫（症候を有するくすぶり型又は予
後不良因子を有さない慢性型のものに限る）

Intravenous interferon-alpha and oral zidobudine in adult T-cell 
leukemia-lymphoma (Only in symptomatic indolent forms or 
chronic disease with no poor prognostic factors)

平成26年 6 月 1 日
June 1, 2014

放射線照射前に大量メトトレキサート療法を行った後のテモゾロ
ミド内服投与及び放射線治療の併用療法並びにテモゾロミド内
服投与の維持療法

High-dose methotrexate before whole brain radiotherapy, with 
or without concomitant and adjuvant temozolomide in patients 
with primary CNS lymphoma

平成29年 2 月 1 日
February 1, 2017

術前のＴＳ－1内服投与、パクリタキセル静脈内及び腹腔内投与
並びに術後のパクリタキセル静脈内及び腹腔内投与の併用療法

Presurgical oral TS-1 with intravenous and intraperitoneal 
paclitaxel, followed by intravenous and intraperitoneal 
paclitaxel after surgery

平成27年 9 月 1 日
September 1, 2015

骨髄由来間葉系細胞による顎骨再生療法 Jaw bone regeneration with bone marrow-derived mesenchymal 
cells

平成28年 1 月 1 日
January 1, 2016

mFOLFOX6及びパクリタキセル腹腔内投与の併用療法 Intraperitoneal paclitaxel combined with mFOLFOX6 in gastric 
cancer with peritoneal metastases

平成28年 11月 1 日
November 1, 2016

難治性高コレステロール血症に随伴して重度尿蛋白を呈する糖
尿病性腎症に対するLDLアフェレシス療法

LDL apheresis for diabetic nephropathy with severe proteinuria 
with intractable hypercholesterolemia

平成28年 1 月 1 日
January 1, 2016

術前のS-1内服投与、シスプラチン静脈内投与及びトラスツズマ
ブ静脈内投与の併用療法　切除が可能な高度リンパ節移転を伴
う胃がん（HER2が陽性のものに限る）

Use of preoperative combined chemotherapy using oral S-1, 
intravenous cisplatin and intravenous trastuzumab in operable 
HER2-positive gastric cancer with extensive lymph node metastasis

平成28年 9 月 1 日
September 1, 2016

S-1内服投与、シスプラチン静脈内投与及びパクリタキセル腹腔
内投与の併用療法　腹膜播種を伴う初発の胃がん

Combination chemotherapy with oral S-1, intravenous 
cisplatin, and intraperitoneal paclitaxel in primary gastric 
cancer with peritoneal dissemination

平成29年 4 月 1 日
April 1, 2017

テモゾロミド用量強化療法
A multicenter randomized phase Ⅲ study for recurrent 
glioblastoma comparing bevacizumab alone with does-dense 
temozolomide followed by bevacizumab

平成30年 4 月 1 日
April 1, 2018

FDGを用いたポジトロン断層撮影によるアルツハイマー病の診
断

FDG-PET scans to diagnose Alzheimer’s disease 平成29年 4 月 1 日
April 1, 2017

指定等の年月日
Date of designation

Clinical Department

as of April.1, 20182018.4.1 現在
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正常分娩

異常分娩

145

22

1

204

106

14

492

成熟児

未熟児

死産児

成熟児

未熟児

死産児

Normal Deliveries

Abnormal Deliveries

Mature Infants

Premature Infants

Still Births

Mature Infants

Premature Infants

Still Births

計　Total

分 娩 件 数 Number of Deliveries7

区　分 Divisions 件　数  Number of Cases

取り扱い延べ件数

問 題 別 相 談 分 類

25,671

11,607

8,797

4,601

666

一般相談・面接相談

退 院 相 談

窓口相談（制度案内）

そ の 他

Classification of Cases

Annual Total Number of Cases    

General Problem [concerning recuperation] (e.g. family problem, financial problem)

Discharge Problem    

Guide of Various Useful Government Services    

Others    

メディカルソーシャルワーカーケースワーク取扱件数 Number of Cases of Providing Social Work Services8

区　分 Divisions 件　数 Number of Cases

医 科

歯 科
1,720

137

1,857

1,352

125

1,477

件　数

Medicine

Dentistry

地域連携・患者相談センター登録医数 Number of Registered Doctors at Center for Community Liaison and Patient Consultations9

Number of Cases

区　分 登録医  Registered Doctors 登録医療機関  Registered Medical InstitutionsDivisions

計　Total

定 例

緊 急
6,942

1,454

8,396

630

62

692

7,572

1,516

9,088

Elective Cases

Emergency Cases

        

（注）手術件数は、手術台帳から算出。
(Note) The number of operations is calculated from the operation registry data.

手 術 件 数 Number of Surgery Cases5

入  院  Inpatients 外  来  Outpatients 計  TotalDivisions区　分

計　Total

件　数  Number of Cases

診療申込件数（地域連携・患者相談センター扱い分）Number of Applications for Referrals via Center for Community Liaison and Patient Consultations10

病 院

診 療 所
7,580

7,973

15,553

6,631

7,532

14,163

件　数

Hospital

Clinic

Number of Cases

区　分 紹介患者  Referred Patients 地域連携・患者相談センター取り扱い件数  Applications for Referrals via Center for Community Liaison and Patient ConsultationsDivisions

計　Total

臨 床 検 査 件 数 Number of Clinical Laboratory Tests4

一般検査

血液学的検査

生化学的検査

免疫学的検査

微生物学的検査

病理学的検査

遺伝子検査

循環器機能検査

脳・神経機能検査

呼吸機能検査

超音波検査

輸血検査

採血・採液等

内視鏡検査（光学医療診療部実施分）

General Test

Hematologic Test

Biochemical Test

Immunological Test

Microbiological Test

Pathological Test

Genetic Test

Cardiovascular Function Test

Neurological Function Test

Respiratory Function Test

Ultrasonic Imaging

Transfusion Test

Blood/Fluid Collection, etc.

Endoscopic Test (conducted by the Department of Endoscopy)

115,864

753,563

5,670,640

411,700

43,840

23,947

9,037

35,564

3,761

18,582

16,222

49,318

169,116

10,804

7,331,958

区　分 件数　 Number of CasesDivisions

計 Total

病床数

看護配置

種　別 Clinical Purpose 一　般 General

Number of Beds

Nurse to Patient Ratio

病 床 数 ・ 看 護 配 置3

1,030

2：1以上（7：1） 2:1 or more (7:1)

計 Total

1,080

精　神 Psychiatry

50

3：1以上（10：1） 3:1 or more (10:1)

一般撮影（単純）

一般撮影（造影）

血管造影検査

Ｘ線ＣＴ検査

ＭＲＩ検査

核医学検査（インビボ）

骨塩定量

放射線治療

治療計画

59,523

1,160

45

41,654

14,739

3,597

1,357

9,435

593

132,103

123,570

6,654

3,042

54,532

18,955

5,477

1,580

15,868

1,070

230,748

件　数  Number of Cases

64,047

5,494

2,997

12,878

4,216

1,880

223

6,433

477

98,645

X-ray (simple)

X-ray (contrast)

Angiography

CT Scan

MRI

RI (in vivo)

Bone Mineral Density

Radiotherapy

Therapeutic Plan

放 射 線 検 査 ・ 治 療 件 数 Number of Radiological Examinations and Treatment6

区　分 Divisions 入　院  Inpatients 外　来  Outpatients 計  Total

計　Total

% 

%

93.1

83.5

●CT・MRI の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率

●核医学検査の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率

Rate of radiologist's CT/MRI reading reports finished before the following working day

Rate of radiologist's RI reading reports finished before the following working day

地 域 別 入 院 患 者 数 Number of Inpatients （classified by prefecture）2

中部地方の内訳 Detail of Chubu region Number of Inpatients人数
新　潟　県
富　山　県
石　川　県
福　井　県
長　野　県
岐　阜　県
静　岡　県
愛　知　県
三　重　県

Niigata prefecture
Toyama prefecture
Ishikawa prefecture
Fukui prefecture
Nagano prefecture
Gifu prefecture
Shizuoka prefecture
Aichi prefecture
Mie prefecture

4
7

13
18
69

2,309
155

20,123
933

北 海 道

東 北 地 方

関 東 地 方

中部地方
近 畿 地 方

中 国 地 方

四 国 地 方

国 外

Hokkaido prefecture

Tohoku region

Kanto region

Chubu region

Kinki region

Chugoku region

Shikoku region

Kyushu-Okinawa region

Outside Japan

17 

6 

133 

23,631 

178 

31 

20 

45 

2 

Number of Inpatients人数Region地　域

岐阜県　Gifu prefecture
2,309（名／inpatients）

三重県　Mie prefecture
933（名／inpatients）

その他　Others
698（名／inpatients）

名古屋市外　Outside Nagoya city
9,804（名／inpatients）

愛知県　Aichi prefecture
20,123（名／inpatients）

名古屋市内　Nagoya city
10,319（名／inpatients）

実入院
Actual hospitalization

24,063
（名／inpatients）

〈全体 Total〉

42.88％

2.90％
3.87％

9.60％

83.62％

40.74％

九州・沖縄地方

Number of Beds and Nurse to Patient Ratio
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（注）手術件数は、手術台帳から算出。
(Note) The number of operations is calculated from the operation registry data.

手 術 件 数 Number of Surgery Cases5
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64,047

5,494

2,997

12,878

4,216

1,880

223

6,433

477

98,645

X-ray (simple)

X-ray (contrast)

Angiography

CT Scan

MRI

RI (in vivo)

Bone Mineral Density

Radiotherapy

Therapeutic Plan

放 射 線 検 査 ・ 治 療 件 数 Number of Radiological Examinations and Treatment6

区　分 Divisions 入　院  Inpatients 外　来  Outpatients 計  Total

計　Total

% 

%

93.1

83.5

●CT・MRI の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率

●核医学検査の放射線科医による読影レポート作成を翌営業日までに終えた率

Rate of radiologist's CT/MRI reading reports finished before the following working day

Rate of radiologist's RI reading reports finished before the following working day

地 域 別 入 院 患 者 数 Number of Inpatients （classified by prefecture）2

中部地方の内訳 Detail of Chubu region Number of Inpatients人数
新　潟　県
富　山　県
石　川　県
福　井　県
長　野　県
岐　阜　県
静　岡　県
愛　知　県
三　重　県

Niigata prefecture
Toyama prefecture
Ishikawa prefecture
Fukui prefecture
Nagano prefecture
Gifu prefecture
Shizuoka prefecture
Aichi prefecture
Mie prefecture

4
7

13
18
69

2,309
155

20,123
933

北 海 道

東 北 地 方

関 東 地 方

中部地方
近 畿 地 方

中 国 地 方

四 国 地 方

国 外

Hokkaido prefecture

Tohoku region

Kanto region

Chubu region

Kinki region

Chugoku region

Shikoku region

Kyushu-Okinawa region

Outside Japan

17 

6 

133 

23,631 

178 

31 

20 

45 

2 

Number of Inpatients人数Region地　域

岐阜県　Gifu prefecture
2,309（名／inpatients）

三重県　Mie prefecture
933（名／inpatients）

その他　Others
698（名／inpatients）

名古屋市外　Outside Nagoya city
9,804（名／inpatients）

愛知県　Aichi prefecture
20,123（名／inpatients）

名古屋市内　Nagoya city
10,319（名／inpatients）

実入院
Actual hospitalization

24,063
（名／inpatients）

〈全体 Total〉

42.88％

2.90％
3.87％

9.60％

83.62％

40.74％

九州・沖縄地方

Number of Beds and Nurse to Patient Ratio
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施 設とアクセス
Facilities and Access

経 営 管 理  Business management13

医療従事者数

病床数

病床稼動率

平均在院日数

外来患者数

入院診療単価

外来診療単価

材料比率

医薬品比率

査定率

紹介率

逆紹介率

Number of Healthcare Providers

Number of Beds

Bed Utilization Rate

Average Number of Days of Hospitalization

Number of Outpatients

Inpatient Medical Fee per Unit

Outpatient Medical Fee per Unit

Percentage of Medical Supplies

Percentage of Drugs

Insurance Rejection Rate

Incoming Referral Rate

Outgoing Referral Rate

2,300 

1,080 

82.09 

12.0

568,720 

86,558 

17,443 

15.58 

20.32 

0.79 

60.28 

51.91 

人

床 

% 

日 

人

円

円

%  

% 

%

% 

%

（注）・医療従事者数は、平成 29 年 5 月 1 日現在であり、非常勤職員は、常勤換算して算出し、小数点以下を切り捨て。

　　・病床数は、平成 30 年 4 月 1 日現在。

(Note) The number of healthcare providers is the figure as of May 1, 2017. Part-time staff members are converted to full-time staff members.

　　　 The number of beds is the figure as of April 1, 2018.

平成 29 年度
Fiscal year 2017

鶴舞地区配置図 …………………………………………………………………… 92

各階案内 ……………………………………………………………………………… 93

大幸地区配置図 …………………………………………………………………… 94

アクセス ……………………………………………………………………………… 95

Site Map in Tsurumai District

Floor Guide

Site Map in Daiko District

Access

治 験 件 数  Number of clinical trials12

企業治験

医師主導治験

　

Industry-initiated Clinical Trials

Investigator-initiated Clinical Trials

38

4

42

平成 29 年度内終了件数
Number of contracts completed

in fiscal year 2017

37

8

45

平成 29 年度新規契約件数
Number of new contracts

in fiscal year 2017

127

11

138

平成 28 年度以前からの継続件数
Number of contracts continued
from fiscal year 2016 or before

計　Total

入院処方箋枚数

外来処方箋枚数

院外処方箋発行率

注射処方箋枚数

薬剤管理指導料算定件数

化学療法調製件数

中心静脈栄養調製件数

薬物血中濃度モニタリング件数（算定対象外）

後発医薬品利用率（購入額ベース・薬価）

Inpatient Prescriptions

Outpatient Prescriptions

Outside Pharmacy Prescriptions（％）

Parenteral Prescriptions

Pharmaceutical Consults（fees covered by insurance）

Dispensing Chemotherapy

Central i.v. Hyperalimentation

Therapeutic Drug Monitoring (fees not covered by insurance)

Use of Generic Drugs (purchase price-based / drug price)

183,015

17,134

239,100

92.33

377,334

50,577

37,238

17,041

14,956

10,766

-

1,141

7.40

　

院 内

院 外

入 院

外 来

入 院

外 来

入 院

外 来

In-Hospital Pharmacy

Out-of-Hospital Pharmacy

Inpatient

Outpatient

Inpatient

Outpatient

Inpatient

Outpatient

薬 剤 関 連 Pharmaceuticals11

区　分 Divisions 計  Total

%

 

%

13

23

33

43

3

Item項　目


